GMT1121X
SmarTERM
9-Line Active SCSI Terminator
GMT Microelectronics Corp.  Rev. 1.00.1999-10-25
Page 1 of 10
GMTG
re
at Mixed

bypass capacitor ESR values should be between
0.75 ohms and 3.0 ohms.
Table 1: ORDERING INFORMATION
16-Pin SOIC 16-Pin DIP 20-Pin-TSSOP
1121AM 1121AN 1121DP
1121BM 1121BN
1121CM
1121DM
1121EM
GMT1121X
SmarTERM
9-Line Active SCSI Terminator
GMT Microelectronics Corp.  Rev. 1.00.1999-10-25
Page 2 of 10
GMTG
re
at Mixed
Signal Technologies
Table 2: Product Family
PART NUMBER DISCONNECT OPERATING TEMP RANGE
GMT1121A Active Low -40°C to +125°C
GMT1121B Active High -40°C to +125°C
GMT1121C Active Low -40°C to +125°C
GMT1121D Active Low -40°C to +125°C
GMT1121E No Disconnect -40°C to +125°C
Figure 1: FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
+
-
TRMPWR